
Seton Hill (2-8-0, 1-2-0) -vs- Gannon (10-0-1, 3-0-0)
10/07/2023 at Erie (McConnell Family Stadium)

 
 

 
 

 

 
Scoring Summary

 
Cautions and Ejections: 35:05 (YELLOW), #3 Brandon Knapp (SETO)   64:54 (YELLOW), #4 Anthony Panko (SETO)   81:28 (YELLOW), #7
Tinashe Katsande (GANN)   85:34 (YELLOW), #17 Mason Fabean (SETO)   

Date: 10/07/2023
Attendance: 150
Stadium: McConnell Family Stadium
Officials: Referee, Will Cassidy   Asst. Referee, Mirzet Kuburic   Asst.
Referee, Edin Alicusic   

Goals By Period 1 2 Total
Seton Hill 0 0 0
Gannon 1 2 3

Seton Hill 0

Pos # Player SH SOG G A MIN
Starters

GK 00 Hollander, Aidan 0 0 0 0 90
DEF 2 Mobrin, Elias 0 0 0 0 90
MID 3 Knapp, Brandon 0 0 0 0 81
MID 4 Panko, Anthony 0 0 0 0 71
MID 6 Spencer, Joseph 0 0 0 0 90
MID 8 Marker, Julian 2 0 0 0 81
MID 10 Christodoulou, Vasilis 0 0 0 0 90
FWD 11 Gandhi, Brice 0 0 0 0 69
DEF 12 Nicholson, Benjamin 1 1 0 0 71
MID 19 Heggem, Oscar 1 0 0 0 71
FWD 24 Aubrey, James 1 1 0 0 74

Substitutes
DEF 5 Chemyshov, Stanislav 0 0 0 0 19
FWD 14 Koma, AJ 0 0 0 0 9
FWD 15 Wilson, Tristan 0 0 0 0 12
MID 17 Fabean, Mason 0 0 0 0 19
MID 25 Mackey, Logen 0 0 0 0 26
DEF 27 Foster, Isaac 0 0 0 0 9
DEF 33 Al-Okla, Nadeem 0 0 0 0 9
MID 53 Harper, Nevlyn 0 0 0 0 9

Totals 5 2 0 0 990

# Goalkeepers Minutes GA Saves
00 Hollander, Aidan 90:00 3 7

Totals 3 7

Gannon 3

Pos # Player SH SOG G A MIN
Starters

GK 1 Alarcon, Samuel 0 0 0 0 90
DEF 3 Dyrkorn, Petter 0 0 0 0 90
DEF 4 Ferrer, Pau 2 1 1 1 90
DEF 5 Corti, Bautista 0 0 0 0 90
MID 6 Pool, James 2 1 0 0 73
FWD 7 Katsande, Tinashe 1 1 1 0 80
MID 8 Gower, Toby 0 0 0 0 81
MID 10 Aanberg, Herman 4 3 0 0 86
FWD 18 Hyde, Rafa 0 0 0 0 32
DEF 22 Crews, Lennox 5 2 1 0 86
MID 23 Orten, Sverre 4 1 0 1 80

Substitutes
9 Burton, Samuel 1 1 0 0 10

FWD 11 Querling, Benjamin 2 0 0 0 58
14 Wagner, Peter 0 0 0 0 4

MID 16 Soldo, Agustin 0 0 0 0 9
MID 17 Toyama, Shota 0 0 0 0 6

19 Sterio, Jake 0 0 0 0 4
MID 21 Petersen, Charlie 3 1 0 1 17

25 Delin, Gabriel 0 0 0 0 4
Totals 24 11 3 3 990

# Goalkeepers Minutes GA Saves
1 Alarcon, Samuel 90:00 0 2

Totals 0 2

Shots By Period 1 2 Total
Seton Hill 0 5 5
Gannon 10 14 24

Saves By Period
Seton Hill 3 5 8
Gannon 0 2 2

Corner Kicks By Period 1 2 Total
Seton Hill 1 1 2
Gannon 1 3 4

Fouls By Period
Seton Hill 6 8 14
Gannon 5 4 9

Time Team Goal Scorer Assist Description
22:06 GANN Lennox Crews GOAL by GANN Crews, Lennox.

65:36 GANN Pau Ferrer Sverre Orten
GOAL by GANN Ferrer, Pau Assist by Orten,
Sverre.

79:45 GANN Tinashe Katsande Charlie Petersen , Pau Ferrer
GOAL by GANN Katsande, Tinashe Assist by
Petersen, Charlie and Ferrer, Pau.



Play By Play
 
 
Time Team Play
00:00 GANN Alarcon, Samuel at goalie for Gannon
00:00 SETO Hollander, Aidan at goalie for Seton Hill
00:29 GANN Foul on Gower, Toby.
04:04 GANN Shot by GANN Crews, Lennox, out top right.
06:11 SETO Offside against Seton Hill.
15:18 SETO Offside against Seton Hill.
15:58 SETO Foul on Marker, Julian.
16:36 GANN Shot by GANN Crews, Lennox, out top.
17:05 GANN Foul on Ferrer, Pau.
19:06 SETO Corner kick [19:06].
19:58 GANN Shot by GANN Aanberg, Herman, bottom center, Team save.
21:30 SETO Foul on Mobrin, Elias.
22:06 GANN GOAL by GANN Crews, Lennox.

Seton Hill 0, Gannon 1
23:05 SETO Offside against Seton Hill.
23:58 SETO Foul on Gandhi, Brice.
26:03 GANN Corner kick [26:03].
27:15 GANN GANN substitution: Querling, Benjamin for Hyde, Rafa.
28:25 SETO Foul on Aubrey, James.
28:48 GANN Shot by GANN Ferrer, Pau, out top.
31:00 GANN Foul on Crews, Lennox.
32:50 SETO SETO substitution: Wilson, Tristan for Gandhi, Brice.
33:12 GANN Foul on Katsande, Tinashe.
35:05 SETO Yellow card on SETO Knapp, Brandon.
35:56 GANN Shot by GANN Pool, James, out top right.
36:35 GANN Foul on Katsande, Tinashe.
37:27 SETO SETO substitution: Mackey, Logen for Aubrey, James.
38:29 GANN GANN substitution: Petersen, Charlie for Pool, James.
38:29 GANN GANN substitution: Toyama, Shota for Katsande, Tinashe.
38:29 GANN GANN substitution: Burton, Samuel for Orten, Sverre.
39:24 GANN Shot by GANN Crews, Lennox, top, saved by Hollander, Aidan.
39:40 GANN Shot by GANN Querling, Benjamin, out left.
41:54 GANN Shot by GANN Crews, Lennox, out top.
43:43 GANN Shot by GANN Burton, Samuel, bottom left, saved by Hollander, Aidan.
45:00 0 End of period [45:00].
45:00 0 Start of 2nd period [45:00].

45:00 SETO

FOR SETO: , #00 Hollander, Aidan, #2 Mobrin, Elias, #3 Knapp, Brandon, #4 Panko, Anthony, #6 Spencer, Joseph,
#8 Marker, Julian, #10 Christodoulou, Vasilis, #11 Gandhi, Brice, #12 Nicholson, Benjamin, #19 Heggem, Oscar, #24
Aubrey, James.

45:00 GANN

FOR GANN: , #1 Alarcon, Samuel, #3 Dyrkorn, Petter, #4 Ferrer, Pau, #5 Corti, Bautista, #6 Pool, James, #7
Katsande, Tinashe, #8 Gower, Toby, #10 Aanberg, Herman, #11 Querling, Benjamin, #22 Crews, Lennox, #23 Orten,
Sverre.

45:00 GANN GANN substitution: Pool, James for Petersen, Charlie.
45:00 GANN GANN substitution: Katsande, Tinashe for Toyama, Shota.
45:00 GANN GANN substitution: Orten, Sverre for Burton, Samuel.
45:00 SETO SETO substitution: Gandhi, Brice for Wilson, Tristan.
45:00 SETO SETO substitution: Aubrey, James for Mackey, Logen.
46:31 GANN Shot by GANN Aanberg, Herman, bottom right, saved by Hollander, Aidan.
47:28 GANN Offside against Gannon.
50:29 SETO Foul on Nicholson, Benjamin.
51:03 GANN Shot by GANN Orten, Sverre, out top right.
51:38 SETO Foul on Knapp, Brandon.
54:16 SETO Shot by SETO Heggem, Oscar, out top right.
57:09 SETO Foul on Mobrin, Elias.
58:01 SETO Shot by SETO Nicholson, Benjamin, bottom center, saved by Alarcon, Samuel.
58:33 GANN Foul on Katsande, Tinashe.
59:07 GANN Foul on Crews, Lennox.
60:05 GANN Corner kick [60:05].
64:52 GANN Shot by GANN Pool, James, bottom center, saved by Hollander, Aidan.
64:54 SETO Yellow card on SETO Panko, Anthony.



64:59 GANN Shot by GANN Orten, Sverre, top woodwork.
65:36 GANN GOAL by GANN Ferrer, Pau Assist by Orten, Sverre.

Seton Hill 0, Gannon 2
65:57 SETO Corner kick [65:57].
66:17 SETO Shot by SETO Aubrey, James, bottom right, saved by Alarcon, Samuel.
67:33 GANN Shot by GANN Orten, Sverre, bottom right, saved by Hollander, Aidan.
68:23 SETO Shot by SETO Marker, Julian, out left.
69:18 GANN Shot by GANN Aanberg, Herman, bottom right, saved by Hollander, Aidan.
70:02 GANN Shot by GANN Querling, Benjamin, out top.
70:49 SETO SETO substitution: Mackey, Logen for Panko, Anthony.
70:49 SETO SETO substitution: Fabean, Mason for Nicholson, Benjamin.
70:49 SETO SETO substitution: Chemyshov, Stanislav for Heggem, Oscar.
73:36 GANN Foul on Querling, Benjamin.
76:18 SETO Foul on Christodoulou, Vasilis.
76:41 GANN Shot by GANN Aanberg, Herman, out right.
76:48 GANN Corner kick [76:48].
77:14 GANN Shot by GANN Orten, Sverre, out left.
77:47 SETO Shot by SETO Marker, Julian, out right.
78:05 GANN GANN substitution: Petersen, Charlie for Pool, James.
79:32 SETO Foul on Gandhi, Brice.
79:45 GANN GOAL by GANN Katsande, Tinashe Assist by Petersen, Charlie and Ferrer, Pau.

Seton Hill 0, Gannon 3
80:01 GANN GANN substitution: Soldo, Agustin for Gower, Toby.
80:01 SETO SETO substitution: Al-Okla, Nadeem for Knapp, Brandon.
80:01 SETO SETO substitution: Koma, AJ for Marker, Julian.
80:01 SETO SETO substitution: Harper, Nevlyn for Gandhi, Brice.
80:01 SETO SETO substitution: Foster, Isaac for Aubrey, James.
81:12 GANN Foul on Corti, Bautista.
81:28 GANN Yellow card on GANN Katsande, Tinashe.
81:47 SETO Foul on Al-Okla, Nadeem.
85:24 GANN GANN substitution: Sterio, Jake for Katsande, Tinashe.
85:24 GANN GANN substitution: Delin, Gabriel for Aanberg, Herman.
85:24 GANN GANN substitution: Hyde, Rafa for Querling, Benjamin.
85:24 GANN GANN substitution: Wagner, Peter for Crews, Lennox.
85:24 GANN GANN substitution: Burton, Samuel for Orten, Sverre.
85:34 SETO Yellow card on SETO Fabean, Mason.
86:46 GANN Shot by GANN Petersen, Charlie, out top left.
87:53 GANN Corner kick [87:53].
89:02 SETO Foul on Chemyshov, Stanislav.
89:33 GANN Shot by GANN Petersen, Charlie.
89:42 GANN Shot by GANN Petersen, Charlie, bottom center, saved by Hollander, Aidan.
90:00 0 End of period [90:00].


